

MOHITE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Date: 30/01/2025

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
(Script Code: 532140)

Subject: Intimation of New International Securities Identification Number ('ISIN')

Number (NSDL)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is in continuation to our intimation dated January 27, 2025 regarding Sub-division/Split of Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each into Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 1/- each with effect from Friday, January 31, 2025 ("Record Date").

In this regard please be informed that the Sub-Division of Equity Shares will take effect under the new ISIN i.e. INE154B01023.

Further Please find enclosed herewith ISIN activation letter received from National Securities Depository Limited.

Kindly take the above information on record in terms of Regulation 30, Regulation 42 and any other applicable regulation of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR MOHITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SHIVAJI RAMCHANDRA MOHITE CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00425441

National Securities Depository Limited



NSDL/II/DR/JNG/462/2025

January 29, 2025

The Company Secretary
MOHITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Activation of ISIN

We refer to your letter on the above subject and wish to inform you that the ISIN is activated as per details given below: -

Company Name	MOHITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
ISIN	INE154B01023
Security Type	FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES WITH FACE VALUE RS. 1/- AFTER SUB-DIVISION
Registrar ID	IN200094
Registrar Name	LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Yours faithfully,

Rakesh Mehta Vice President